## Adani Public School

Mundra - 2023 - 24

# MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE April – 2023 to March - 2026

#### HEAD OF THE INSTITUTION - UNDER RULE 20 (2) (b) (i)

SI	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualifica tion	Designation	Date of Nomination	Date of Completion
1	Sharma	C – 4/1, Shantivan Colony, Nana Kapaya, Mundra, Kutch	Service	B.Tech, M.Ed,	Principal	Apr-24	Mar-26

#### REPRESENTATIVE OF THE PARENT-TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION NOMINATED UNDER RULE 20(2) (b)(ii)

SI	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualifica tion	Designation	Date of Nomination	Date of Completion
2	Ms. Hiral Renish Rao	21, Krishna Palace, Opp. Old Petrol Pump, Baroi Road, Mundra	House Wife	M. Com	Housewife	Apr-23	Mar-26
3	Mr. Kapil Gupta	C-2,US Vill Behind, St. Xaviers School, Mundra	Service	Graduate	Pvt Job	Apr-23	Mar-26

#### REPRESENTATIVES OF TEACHERS CO-OPTED UNDER RULE 20 (2) (b) (iii)

SI	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualifica tion	i Designation i	Date of Nomination	Date of	
Į					tion		Nomination	Completion
	4	Mr. Dipesh Rajayandha	A-13/3 Shantivan Teacher Colony, Nanakapaya,Mundra	Service	M.Com, M.Ed	PGT & Nabet coordintor	Apr-24	Mar-26
	5	Mr. Parimai Parmar	B-23/7, Shantivan teachers Colony, Nana Kapaya, Mundra	Service	MA, B.Ed.	PGT English, Sr. Sec. Coordinator	Apr-23	Mar-26

#### REPRESENTATIVES NOMINATED UNDER RULE 20 (2) b (iv)

SI	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualifica tion	Designation	Date of Nomination	Date of Completion
6	IVIT IVITIGUII	Amarchand Singhvi International School, Gandhidham,	Service	M.Com B.Ed	Principal	Apr-23	Mar-26
7	Mrs. Kavita Tandon	H.No. 286/ Ward 38, Adipur, Kutch	Service	M.A. B.Ed.	Principal	Apr-23	Mar-26

## Adani Public School

Mundra - 2023 - 24

# MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE April – 2023 to March - 2026

### REPRESENTATIVES NOMINATED UNDER RULE 20 (2) b (v)

SI	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualifica tion	Designation	Date of Nomination	Date of Completion
8	Prof (Dr). Darshana Dholakia	Jilla Panchayat Office, Nr. Paris Bakery, Bhuj Kutch	Service	Ph.D.	Professor	Apr-23	Mar-26
9	Prof (Dr). Girin Baxi	31, Odhavlshwar Nagar, MES Road, Nr. Siddhivinayak Temple, Madhapur, Bhuj	Service	Ph.D.	Professor	Apr-23	Mar-26

#### REPRESENTATIVES OF ADANI FOUNDATION NOMINATED UNDER RULE 20(2) b (vi) OF THE CBSE AFFILIATION BYE LAWS

SI	Name	Address	Occupation	Qualifica tion	Designation	Date of Nomination	Date of Completion
10	Dr Mrs Priti G Adani	Adani Foundation, Ahmedabad	Business	Post Graduate	Managing Trustee – Adani Foundation	Apr-23	Mar-26
11	Shri V. Gadhavi	Adani Foundation, Ahmedabad	Service	Post Graduate	Director, Adani Foundation, Ahmedabad	Apr-23	Mar-26
12	Mr. George Thomas	Adani Foundation, Ahmedabad	Service	Post Graduate	Head Education – Adani Foundation	Apr-23	Mar-26
13	Mr. Rakshit Shah	APSEZ, Mundra	Business	Graduate	Member Mngmt.	Apr-23	Mar-26
14	Mr. Sujal Shah	APSEZ, Mundra	Service	MBA	Member Mngmt.	Apr-23	Mar-26
15	Mr. Sharad Sharma	Block No. C-3, flat No. 8 Samudra Township, Mundra Kutch	Service	MBA	Member Mngmt.	Apr-23	Mar-26
16	Ms. Pankti Shah	Block No. B 1/3, Shantivan Colony, Mundra	Service	BE	Member Mngmt.	Apr-23	Mar-26
17	Ms. Ami Shah	Adani School, Mundra	Housewife	M.Com	Member Mngmt.	Apr-23	Mar-26
18	Ms. Meeta Jadeja	C-4/2, Teachers Colony, Shantivan Colony Nana Kapya	Service	MA, B.Ed, M.Phil	Member Mngmt.	Apr-23	Mar-26
19	Mr. Hemant Kumar Sharma	C – 4/1, Shantivan Colony, Nana Kapaya, Mundra, Kutch	Service	B.Tech, M.Ed,	Principal	Apr-24	Mar-26